Incident Date Report Number

1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

RMP24-000103

RMP24-000104

RMP24-000105

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3660 EDISON PL

4640 KENILWORTH DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR
1460 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT

0 BLK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2221
ALGONQUIN RD

2785 ALGONQUIN RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

2613 ARROWWOOD LN
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL
0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY
3110 BROCKWAY ST

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MOTORIST ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

THEFT
HOLD UP ALARM
FRAUD ACTIVITY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/18/2024 8:01:03 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024

1/17/2024

1/17/2024
1/17/2024
1/17/2024

1/17/2024

RMP24-000106
RMP24-000107

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
GOLF RD / RING RD

103 NORWOOD CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 DEERFIELD LN
3240 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2459
ASHLAND AVE

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4950 ALGONQUIN PKWY

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3609 KIRCHOFF RD

4023 BLUEBIRD LN

LAT: <42.100201> LONG:
<-88.030762>

5400 ASTOR LN

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

APPROX LOC:3506
MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

1440 GOLF RD
2300 SOUTH ST

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

2306 WILLOW LN

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ELEVATOR CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2
CODE 3
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/18/2024 8:01:03 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/17/2024 1454 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024 3250 MEACHAM RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/17/2024 1913 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK

1/18/2024 8:01:03 AM



