



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2024		3660 EDISON PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		4640 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 2221 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		2613 ARROWWOOD LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/17/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/17/2024		0 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024	RMP24-000103	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2024	RMP24-000104	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	
1/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	HOLD UP ALARM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/17/2024	RMP24-000105	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/17/2024		OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/17/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		103 NORWOOD CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		2800 DEERFIELD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/17/2024		3240 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC:2459 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		4950 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2024		3609 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2024		LAT: <42.100201> LONG: <-88.030762>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	SPECIAL	
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC:3506 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024		1440 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000106</b>	2300 SOUTH ST	CODE 3	
1/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000107</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/17/2024		2306 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
1/17/2024		1454 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/17/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/17/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	